FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-028					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

										mpany A											
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Mission Produce, Inc. [AVO]									5. Relationship of Reporting (Check all applicable) X Director				Person(s) to Issuer X 10% Owner					
(Last)	(Fii	,	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/07/2023										er (give t	(give title		Other (specify below)			
C/O MISSION PRODUCE, INC. 2710 CAMINO DEL SOL				4. If Ar	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)							
2/10 CA		L 30L												0)				porting Per			
(Street) OXNAR	D C/		02020		x								X	X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
	D CA	<u> </u>	93030 	Rule	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication																
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)	Cr	eck th	is box e affir	k to indi rmative	cate th defen	nat a tran se condit	saction wa	as mai le 10b	de pu b5-1(c	rsuant to c). See In	a contra	act, inst 10.	ruction o	r written p	plan that is ir	tended to		
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive Se	curi	ties	Acq	uire	d, Dis	posed	of,	or E	Benefi	cially	Own	ed					
		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		, T	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					or and	5. Amou Securiti Benefic Owned	ies ially	For (D)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
						G	Code	v	Amour	nt (A) or (D)	Р	Price		Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 3	ed ction(s)	(Ins	str. 4)				
COMMON STOCK		07/07/2023				S		703	3 D	\$	\$12.0)16 ⁽¹⁾	8,30	8,304,457		I ⁽²⁾ BY BELDA ENTERPRIS					
COMMON STOCK													365,000			I ⁽³⁾ BY CORP		ORP SA 1			
COMMON STOCK														345,000			I ⁽³⁾	BY CORP SA 2			
COMMON STOCK														365	5,000		I ⁽³⁾	I ⁽³⁾ BY CORP SA			
COMMC	MMON STOCK													135	5,000		I ⁽³⁾	ORP SA 4			
COMMON STOCK														13,776			I ⁽⁴⁾	BY ROSARI DEL PILAR VALLEJOS HINOJOSA			
COMMON STOCK														26,	,696		D				
		Та	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu												Owne	d					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (li 8)	tion	Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	vative urities uired or osed o) r. 3, 4	Expi	ate Exerc ration Day/\ nth/Day/\	ay/Year) Securiti Underly Derivati Security		nt of ities lying ative	Deriv Secu (Insti	ative rity	derivati Securit Benefic Owned Followi Reporte	rivative curities neficially ned llowing ported unsaction(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisable	Expiration Date		Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares	r							
	nd Address of ez Luis A	Reporting Persor	1*																		

(Middle) (Last) (First) C/O MISSION PRODUCE, INC. 2710 CAMINO DEL SOL (Street) **OXNARD** 93030 CA (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Vallejos Hinojosa Rosario del Pilar

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O MISSION PRODUCE, INC.								
2710 CAMINO DEL SOL								
(Street)								
OXNARD	CA	93030						
-								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported is the average weighted price. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$12.01 to \$12.03, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the SEC, the Issuer and any security holder, the full information regarding the number of shares and the prices at which the shares were purchased.
- 2. Luis Gonzalez and Rosario Del Pilar Vallejos Hinojosa share power to vote and dispose the shares held by Beldar Enterprises. Ms. Vallejos Hinojosa has full pecuniary interest in the shares held by Beldar Enterprises. Luis Gonzalez does not have any direct pecuniary interest in these shares.
- 3. Luis A. Gonzalez, a director of Issuer, and his spouse Rosario Del Pilar Vallejos Hinojosa, indirectly share the power to vote and dispose of the shares held by each of Corp SA 1, Corp SA 2, Corp SA 3, and Corp SA 4, corporations organized under the laws of Panama, and have shared pecuniary interest in these shares during their lifetimes.
- 4. Rosario Del Pilar Vallejos Hinojosa, a 10% owner, is Luis Gonzalez' spouse.

Remarks:

/s/ Joanne Wu, Attorney-in-07/10/2023 Fact for Luis A. Gonzalez

/s/ Joanne Wu, Attorney-infact for Rosario Del Pilar 07/10/2023

<u>Vallejos Hinojosa</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.